
AMENDED ORDINANCE NO. 'l0c:'07

By: Matthew Lampke:

An ordinance to appropriate $10,600 from the unencumbered General Fund for
the purpose of paying garage seasonal employees, Jeffery Park seasonal employees, for
special events overtime in the Mayor's Office and for street lighting electricity for the
remainder of 2007.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY

Section 1. That $ 10,600 is hereby appropriated from the unencumbered
General Fund as follows:

01-320-51012
01-570-51012
01-100-51011
01-340-51130

Garage Seasonals
Jeffrey Park Seasonals
Special Events Overtime
Street Lighting Electricity

$6,000
$2,600
$1,000
$1,000

Section 2. That this ordinance shall go into effect and be in force from and
after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed: , 2007----

President of Council

Attest:---------
Clerk of Council
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Approved: , 2007

Da~or


