AMENDED ORDINANCE NO. 10607

By: Matthew Lampke:

Passed:

An ordinance to appropriate \$10,600 from the unencumbered General Fund for the purpose of paying garage seasonal employees, Jeffery Park seasonal employees, for special events overtime in the Mayor's Office and for street lighting electricity for the remainder of 2007.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY

Section 1. That \$ 10,600 is hereby appropriated from the unencumbered General Fund as follows:

01-320-51012	Garage Seasonals	\$6,000
01-570-51012	Jeffrey Park Seasonals	\$2,600
01-100-51011	Special Events Overtime	\$1,000
01-340-51130	Street Lighting Electricity	\$1,000

Section 2. That this ordinance shall go into effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

	President of Council
Attest:Clerk of Council	
1.27.07 amended Ordinance Substituted	
Ordinance Substituted	Approved:, 2007
t and reading	OMal
	David H. Madison, Mayor

.2007